#### FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date: 14.10.2019

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Chartis Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES: SLZ 7290D / SJA 5779E ON 11.07.2019

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SLZ 7290D , which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: SJA 5779E . The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	\$ 12,776.25
2)	Loss of Rental	\$ 1,340.00
3)	GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00
		\$ 14,118.25

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

c) GIA Search Result

e) GIA Report

g) Insurance Certificate

b) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement

d) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

f) I/C Driving Licence

h) Vehicle Registration Log Card

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

For FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD



# AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

of Blk 240 Compassuale Walk # 04-5	78 Singanon	("the	third party	
Fastech Auto Pte Hal	(vehicle	no.)	hereby	authorize
("the workshop") to act for me with represental and/or loss of use ("claim") for a damaged pursuant to the accident when the second sec	my vehicle no ich occurred	o. <u>S(</u> on <u>II</u>	.Z 7290D .67.2019 (d	_that was
I further authorize the workshop to a manner that they deem fit and the workshop ayment furtherto settlement of my clair favour of the workshop.	orkshop is fu m with paym	arther a	uthorized to que/s being	receive made in
further acknowledge that any settler behalf is on a without prejudice and with as the driver/owner/insurers of the other	hout admiss	ion of li	iahility hacid	on my s insofar
Date thisday of	o7_(mont	h) 20	9 (year)	
43	(L)	OTUA OTUA OZGOSOOOS AZGOSOOOS	And the second	
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by	"the wor	kshop"	<del>-</del> .

\*\*\* This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claiment's claim for his properly damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an Evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\sum\_{\text{S13,100.00}}\$ (Global Sum) for vehicle no. \$\sum\_{\text{SLZ 7290D}}\$ that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\frac{11/07/2019}{2019}\$ (date) along \$\frac{11}{2019}\$ EUNOS RD 8 INFRONT OF LIFELONG LEARNING INST (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\frac{5JA 5779E}{2019}\$.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 12/07/2019 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner **ROSLI BIN IBRAHIM** ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no **SLZ 7290D** make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SLZ 7290D">SLZ 7290D</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 2020 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

# **TAX INVOICE**

### **FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Tax Invoice: 21238

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

**Chartis Building** 

78 Shenton Way #07-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Date

: 14.10.2019

Vehicle No

:SLZ 7290D

Make/Model : Toyota Camry

Chassis/Eng# :

Accident Date : 11.07.2019

Claim No

Reference

:0719 -21238

Policy No

Amount

S\$

11940.42

To proceed on parts by parts repair inclusive of knocking, spray painting labour charges and etc.

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$

11940.42

GST @ 7% : S\$

835.83

Amount Due: S\$

12776.25

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

# **Fong Motors Car Rental**

(53371081B) 1 Autobay@Kaki Bukit #01-45 Singapore 417883

Tel: 6748 5648

INVOICE

No.: FM-000428

C/O FASTECH- ROSLI BIN IBRAHIM

Your Ref.

Our D/O No.:

BLK 240 COMPASSVALE WALK

; C.O.D.

#04-578

**Terms** 

SINGAPORE 540240

Date

20/07/2019

TEL: 98512996

FAX:

Page

: 1 of 1

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	U/ Price S\$	Disc.	Total S\$
1.	SMF122X (11/07/19- 17/07/19)	1	CAR	900.00		900.00
2.	SLQ122A (17/07/19- 19/07/19)	1	CAR	440.00		440.00

REPLACE VEHICLE NO. SLZ7290D

REF AGREEMENT NO. 10363

SINGAPORE DOLLAR ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY ONLY

**Total** 

1,340.00

Notes:

1. All cheques should be crossed and made payable to Fong Motors Car Rental

2. Goods sold are neither returnable nor refundable. Otherwise a cancellation fee of 20% on purchase price will be imposed.

**Authorised Signature** 

# **FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL**

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-45 KAKI BUKIT, AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 HP: 8182 0548 H/P: 9633 7504

UEN: 53371081B

NO: 10369

SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER

VEHICLE RENTA	AL AGF	REE	MENT									
HIRER'S PARTICULAR Name: (as in I/C) POSI: Bin Ibrahim	Vehicle	e No	2101	221	A Rep	olace	Veh No:SLZ	Per	DO			
Name: (as in I/C) ROSLI Bin lbrewim	Vehicle No: SLZ 7390D Mileage Out:											
NRIC/PASSPURI NU:	Make & Model: To 12 Set and Mute / Manual											
Address (Res): 3/10 240 Compassivale wallo		Date Out: 17/7/19 Time: 10@u										
Name & Address of employer:	HIRE /		1 1	-1-	1		Time:					
Name & Address of employer.	NON-V						THITC:		-			
Occupation: 3 323729 Driving Exp:		V/ (1 V			RGES:							
Driving License No: D/L Type: Local / Int'l	Daily	7	@\$				day	440				
lssue Date: Date of Birth:				11				4	70			
rel: (O)(R)HP: ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULAR	Weekl		@\$	-10			week					
Name: (as in I/C)	Month	ly	@\$			Pei	month		17			
NRIC/PASSPORT NO:	Hours		@\$			Pei	hour		,			
Address (Res):	Malays	sia	@\$									
	CDW		@\$			Per	day/month					
Name & Address of employer:	PAI		@\$	Treca	-	Per	day/month					
O Dalaine France		Delivery / Collection Services										
Occupation: Driving Exp:	SUB - TOTAL \$ 440											
VEHICLE CHECK LIST:	PETRO	L LE	/EL					1				
	Out	Е	1/4	1/2	3/4	F						
	Out	F	1/4	1/2	3/4	F						
	EXTENSION											
	Misc.											
								40	01			
	TOTAL CHARGES \$ 440								(			
					$\sim$		-1	A				
	Hirer's Signature:											
					~				-			
INDICATE: D - DENTS												
A - ACCIDENTS S - SCRATCHES	Additi	onal	Driver	's Sigr	nature							
	1611			,	17. 1	·		11				
I have read and agree to the terms and conditions on both sides of the agreeme payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be												
on the charge/credit card. All information that I have given to FONG MOTORS C												
*IMPORTANT NOTES												
ONLY PERSON ABOVE 22 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE     ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS AGE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIPER AN ADD								HCLE.				
<ol> <li>ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADI</li> <li>THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE S</li> </ol>	SHOWN PER H	HOUR C	R PER DAY	, INCLUSIV	VE OF CDV	V AND/C	R PAI WHERE APPLICA	ABLE.				
4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. IF TH 5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SING.								AL.				

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO FONG MOTORS CAR REMARKABLE AME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

CHECKED BY

TIME IN

DATE IN

MILEAGE

## FONG MOTORS CAR RENTAL

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-45 KAKI BUKIT, AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 HP: 8182 0548 H/P: 9633 7504

UEN: 53371081B

NO: 10363

#### **VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT**

					V 1 . 1	(	)	12.2	VD.	lace!	Joh Novel 7	7.0	367
Name: (as in I/C) Rost: Bin Ibrahim				Vehicle No: SMF122 Replace Veh No. SLZ. 72960									
VIDEO (0.1000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00			Mileage Out:										
			Make & Model: Auto Manual										
40	4-578	8 SAE	040		Date O	ut:	17	7	19		Time: ( D	:20	pp
Name & A	ddress of	employer:			HIRE / F	PERIO	D EXI	PIRY	,		Time:		
			D : : - F.		NON-W	/AIVEI	R EXC	ESS =\$	5				
Occupation	n:	1343929	Driving Exp:	V.Int'l		,		CHAF	RGES:				
Jesua Date	ense No-	Date	e of Birth:	271929	Daily	6	@\$	170	2	Per	day	90	0
			HP:		Weekly	/	@\$			Per	week		
		R'S PARTICU			Monthl	lv	@\$			Per	month		
Name: (as	in I/C)				Hours		@\$				hour		_
and the same of th		!		_	Malays		@\$			1 61	Tioui	+	
Address (I	Res):		about	n						Day	alayy/wa a wath	+	
Nama 8. A	ddross of	employer:			CDW		@\$				day/month	1-1-	
Ivallie & F	iduless of	employer	alter on a Dead - mode	7	PAI		@\$		1000	Per	day/month	1	
Occupation	n:	[	Oriving Exp:		Deliver	y / Co	llecti	on Ser		264.11		1000	THE STATE OF
1			0 11 50	1.6					Sl	JB –	TOTAL \$	90	90
VEHICLE (	CHECK LIST	Т:			PETROI	L LEVE	EL						
				= _	Out	Е	1/4	1/2	3/4	F			
181			I III ris		Out	Е	1/4	1/2	3/4	F			
Mis					EXTENS	SION							
				/ A	Misc.								
					TOTAL CHARGES \$ 906						<u></u>		
-				-,	TOTAL CHARGES \$ 700							00	
	7			6	Hirer's Signature:								
(3)				<b>(%)</b>									
					1111013	0.8			0				_
INDICA	ΓE:	D -	DENTS										
A - ACC	IDENTS	S -	SCRATCHES		Additio	onal D	Driver	's Sign	nature:		- 1		_
			ditions on both sides of ng and traffic infringem										
		and the second state of th	nat I have given to <b>FON</b>										
*IMPORT	ANT NOT	ES											
1. ONLY PERSO	ON ABOVE 22 YE	EARS OF AGE WITH N	MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVI									HICLE.	
0.000.00.000.000.000.000.000.000			E RESPONSIBILITY OF THE I									ABLE.	
			T TO RENTAL OFFICE IMME AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN									AL.	
			GN IN THE COLUMN "SIGN										E
THE DAY AND	TIME THE VEHIC		FONG MOTORS CAR REAT										
DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	E NIC	WOTORS	CARI	RENT	ΔΙ	1				
DATEIN	I IIVIL IIV	IVIILLAGE	CHECKED DI		101010	OHII I	*F141/	12	10	60	/1		



#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE **RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE**

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-112429

Date of Request:

12/07/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

12/07/2019

—nquiry By

Jason Tang Jun Zhong

ر Vehicle No.

SJA5779E

**Accident Date** 

11/07/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



#### **GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE**

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

#### RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

#### Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-112429

Date of Request:

12/07/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

12/07/2019

quiry By

Jason Tang Jun Zhong

... Vehicle No.

**SJA5779E** 

**Accident Date** 

11/07/2019

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SJA5779E	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	14/12/2018-13/12/2019	65-6419-3000

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

s is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

30 AUGUST 2019

ONG CHOW KEONG **27 PAYA LEBAR ROAD** #08-07 **SINGAPORE 409042** 

By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

**OUR REF** 

: CC6/AIG19012379/Uha3

YOUR REF : SJA 5779E

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJA 5779E AND SLZ 7290D ALONG 11 EUNOS ROAD ON 11.07.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SLZ 7290D against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2096 or email us at <a href="mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com">vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</a>.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

<u>Kellygoh65@hotmail.com</u> (Email)

#### Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 30 August, 2019 1:08 PM

To:

Kellygoh65@hotmail.com

Cc: Subject: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)
YOUR REF: SJA 5779E\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJA 5779E AND SLZ 7290D ALONG

11 EUNOS ROAD ON 11.07.2019



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

30 AUGUST 2019

ONG CHOW KEONG 27 PAYA LEBAR ROAD #08-07 SINGAPORE 409042 By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

**OUR REF** 

: CC6/AIG19012379/Uha3

YOUR REF

: SJA 5779E

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJA 5779E AND SLZ 7290D ALONG 11 EUNOS ROAD ON 11.07.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SLZ 7290D against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2096 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

# **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SLZ7290D (1884972863SG) [SJA5779E] TP **ROSLI BIN IBRAHIM** Jul 11 2019 9:00PM [ONG CHOW KEONG] Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

From

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG\_SG\_EXPRESS), sent on 06/03/2020 11:01 AM.

To Subject LKK\_HQ

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$13103.25) - SLZ7290D - Claim Handler: Tan, Bennie-WZ

Approved:13103.25:COR: \$12776.25 LOR: \$240-325 GIA: \$2 Subj to Final Repair Bill, Rental Invoice & Agreement, GIA Search Bill in order.